Terms of Reference

Ernest Stevens Trusts Management Committee

- 1. To consider and determine all matters that are the responsibility of the Trustee and which fall within the following terms of reference: -
 - (1) The administration of the Stevens Park Trust (Quarry Bank) as regulated by the Deed of Gift dated 29th January, 1921.
 - (2) The administration of Mary Stevens Park Trust (Norton) as regulated by the Deed of Gift dated 6th December, 1929.
 - (3) The administration of the Stevens Park and Recreation Ground Foundation Trust Wollescote as regulated by Deed of Gift dated 29th September, 1930 and by the Scheme of the Secretary of State under Section 18 of the Charities Act, 1960 on 24th May, 1966.
 - (4) The administration of the Mary Stevens Maternity Home and Public Park Charity as donated by the Deed of Gift dated 13th February, 1931, and regulated by the scheme of the Secretary of State under Section 18 of the Charities Act, 1960 on 3rd October, 1989.
- 2. To make recommendations to the Council on any matters relating to the Ernest Stevens Trusts which do not fall within the above terms of reference and which are not delegated to the Committee.
- 3. To consider and determine all matters relating to Trust land in the Borough.